award can be reviewed, I choose to dispose of the issue and order Brickworx pay 

Mr Winter a further $71.56 as reimbursement of costs. 

Orders 

[29] The respondent, Brickworx Limited, is to pay the applicant, Mr Scott Winter, 

the following sums: 

a. $2,815.37 (two thousand, eight hundred and fifteen dollars and 

thirty seven cents) being recompense of unpaid holiday pay; and 

b. A further $71.56 being a contribution toward costs incurred. 

M B Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority